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Table of Specifications (TOS)
	SUBJECT AREA
	TIME ALLOTMENT (HRS)
	% OF TEACHING TIME
	THINKING SKILLS
	NO. OF ITEMS

	
	
	
	Remember
	Understand
	Application
	Analyze
	Evalaution
	Create
	

	Course Introduction 
	0.5
	0.83
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	1) Basic chemistry and physics of liquefied gases with reference to Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS/SDS)
	3.0
	5.0
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	3

	2) Hazards and control measures associated with liquefied gas tanker cargo operations
	3.0
	
5.0
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	3

	3) Monitoring and gas-detection systems, instruments and equipment
	3.0
	
5.0
	
	2
	1
	
	
	
	3

	4) Dangers of non-compliance with relevant rules/regulations
	0.5
	0.83
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	5) Procedures to prevent pollution of the environment
	0.5
	0.83
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0

	6) Safe working practices, including risk assessment and personal shipboard safety relevant to liquefied gas tankers
	7.0
	11.67
	
	2
	2
	2
	
	
	6

	7) Design and characteristics of a liquefied gas tanker

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7.1 Liquefied gas tanker design, systems, and equipment
	6.0
	10.0
	
	5
	
	
	
	
	5

	7.2 Pump theory and characteristic
	2.0
	3.33
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	2

	8) Loading, unloading, care and handling of cargo
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8.1 Tanker safety culture and implementation of safety management requirements
	1.50
	2.50
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1

	8.2 Cargo measurements and alculations
	6.0
	10.0
	
	
	3
	2
	1
	
	5

	8.3 Safe preparations, procedures and checklist for all cargo operations
	14.0
	23.33
	
	
	5
	3
	
	4
	12

	8.4 Effect bulk liquid cargoes on trim and stability and structural integrity
	2.0
	3.33
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	2

	8.5 Management and supervision of personnel with cargo related responsibilities
	1.0
	1.67
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	1

	9) Liquefied gas tanker emergency procedures
	4.0
	6.67
	
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	3

	10) Collision, grounding or spillage and envelopment of the ship in toxic or flammable vapour
	1.0
	1.67
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	11) Medical first-aid procedures and antidotes on board a liquefied gas tanker, with reference to the medical first aid guide for use in accidents involving dangerous goods (MFAG)
	2.0
	3.33
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	2

	12) MARPOL and other relevant IMO instruments, industry guidelines and port regulations as commonly applied
	1.0
	1.67
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1

	13) IBC and IGC Codes 
	2.0
	3.33
	
	1
	1
	
	
	
	2

	TOTAL
	60.0
	100.00
	
	23
	14
	10
	3
	4
	50



Note: The MTI has the prerogative to determine the total number of test items.
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